










Amendment No. 1 to Agreement No. 2023-0208-CSD 

AMENDMENT NO. 1 

TO THE AGREEMENT BETWEEN SANTA FE COUNTY 

AND THE CITY OF SANTA FE 

This Amendment is made this__ day of _____ 2024, between Santa Fe County 

(the "County") and the City of Santa Fe (the "City"). 

WHEREAS, on September 7, 2023, the County and the City entered into Agreement 
No. 2023-0208-CSD (the "Agreement"). The City through its Southside Library, provides 
the County with programs that promote reading and literacy and is committed to improving 
opportunities for the community to enhance their cultural and leisure activities; and 

WHEREAS Article 11 (No Oral Modifications, Written Amendments Required) 
allows the parties to amend the Agreement by an instrument in writing signed by the parties; 
and 

WHEREAS, by this Amendment No. 1 the parties agree to amend the Agreement to 
extend the term to September 7, 2025, and increase the compensation payable to the City by 
the sum of $25,000. 

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree to amend the Agreement as follows: 

1. Article 2.A. (Compensation, Invoicing and Set-Off) insert a subparagraph a to read:

a) By Amendment No. 1 the compensation payable to the City
is increased by the sum of $25,000. The total amount
payable to the City for the term of this Agreement will not
exceed $50,000.00, inclusive of NM GRT.

2. Article 3 (Effective Date and Term) insert a subparagraph A to read:

A. By Amendment No. 1 the term is extended to September
7, 2025.

3. All other provisions of the Agreement not specifically amended or modified by this
Amendment No. 1 will remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amendment as of the date of last 
signature by the parties. 

SANTA FE COUNTY 

Gregory S. Shaffer Date 
Santa Fe County Manager 

1 

Item #25-0006

_____
2025





IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the City of Santa Fe has agreed to this Amendment as of the date of the signature 
by the required approval authorities below. 

CITY OF SANTA FE: 

Randy Randall (Nov 21, 2024 20:50 MST) 

RANDY RANDALL, INTERIM CITY MANAGER 

DATE: 11/21/2024 

ATTEST: 

CITY ATTORNEY'S OFFICE: 

Oct 24, 2024 

ASSISTANT CITY ATTORNEY 

EMILY OSTER, FINANCE DIRECTOR 

CoSF V3 10.17.2023 

CITY CLERK

Andrea Salazar (Jan 9, 2025 09:18 MST)

https://na2.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAAEaJNJiv_4jP3bVGb3sv7Ur_m1UiDvJef
















25-0005 Santa Fe County
Final Audit Report 2025-01-09

Created: 2025-01-08

By: XAVIER VIGIL (xivigil@santafenm.gov)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAAEaJNJiv_4jP3bVGb3sv7Ur_m1UiDvJef

"25-0005 Santa Fe County" History
Document created by XAVIER VIGIL (xivigil@santafenm.gov)
2025-01-08 - 11:28:49 PM GMT- IP address: 63.232.20.2

Document emailed to axsalazar@santafenm.gov for signature
2025-01-08 - 11:33:25 PM GMT

Email sent to bjcrespin@santafenm.gov bounced and could not be delivered
2025-01-08 - 11:33:30 PM GMT

Email viewed by axsalazar@santafenm.gov
2025-01-09 - 4:18:32 PM GMT- IP address: 174.218.26.25

Signer axsalazar@santafenm.gov entered name at signing as Andrea Salazar
2025-01-09 - 4:18:56 PM GMT- IP address: 174.218.26.25

Document e-signed by Andrea Salazar (axsalazar@santafenm.gov)
Signature Date: 2025-01-09 - 4:18:58 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 174.218.26.25

Agreement completed.
2025-01-09 - 4:18:58 PM GMT


		2025-02-18T13:26:08-0800
	Agreement certified by Adobe Acrobat Sign




